

**QUESTION NO 7**

**By Councillor Louise Young for  
answer by the Convener of the  
Education, Children and Families  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 28 October 2021**

**Question**           **(1)** How many days/hours were eligible children offered in Playscheme, during the following school holiday periods (recognising some periods were impacted by Covid restrictions):

- Easter 2019
- Summer 2019
- October 2019
- Easter 2020
- Summer 2020
- October 2020
- Easter 2021
- Summer 2021
- October 2021

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** If Summer or October 2021 was lower than the equivalent pre-covid (ie 2019), why?

**Answer**           **(2)**

**Question**           **(3)** Is the expected days/hours provision for Easter and Summer 2022 expected to be at pre-Covid levels? If not, why?

**Answer**           **(3)**

**Question**           **(4)** If 2022 is expected to continue at a lower level, when is it intended that the amount of days/hours will return to pre-Covid levels?

**Answer**

**(4)**